1- USD Net Asset/Liability 9.734.874  (9.734.874)

  2- Hedged portion of USD Risk (-) -- --

3- USD Net Effect (1+2) 9.734.874  (9.734.874)

Change in EUR against TL by 10%

  4- EUR Net Asset/Liability (44.712.023) 44.712.023

  5- Hedged portion of EUR Risk (-) -- --

6- EUR Net Effect (4+5) (44.712.023) 44.712.023

Change in GBP against TL by 10%

  7- GBP Net Asset/Liability -- --

  8- Hedged portion of GBP Risk (-) -- --

9- GBP Net Effect (7+8) -- --

Total (34.977.149) 34.977.149

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ORIGINALLY

ISSUED IN TURKISH

EMEK ELEKTRİK ENDÜSTRİSİ ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2025

(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) in terms of the purchasing power of the TL on 30 June 2025, unless otherwise indicated.)

34

Exchange rate sensitivity analysis statement

   31.12.2024

Profit/Loss

Appreciation of

foreign currency

Depreciation of foreign

currency

Change in USD against TL by 10%

  1- USD Net Asset/Liability (5.948.569) 5.948.569

  2- Hedged portion of USD Risk (-) -- --

3- USD Net Effect (1+2) (5.948.569) 5.948.569

Change in EUR against TL by 10%

  4- EUR Net Asset/Liability (13.442.356) 13.442.356

  5- Hedged portion of EUR Risk (-) -- --

6- EUR Net Effect (4+5) (13.442.356) 13.442.356

Change in GBP against TL by 10%

  7- GBP Net Asset/Liability 119.327 (119.327)

  8- Hedged portion of GBP Risk (-) -- --

9- GBP Net Effect (7+8) 119.327 (119.327)
Total (19.271.598) 19.271.598

NOTE 27 – EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

None.